DG648BH45
1/19
APPLICATIONS
■ Variable speed A.C. motor drive inverters (VSD-AC)
■ Uninterruptable Power Supplies
■ High Voltage Converters
■ Choppers
■ Welding

dVD/dt 1000V/µs
diT/dt 300A/ µs
Outline type code: H.
See Package Details for further information.
VOLTAGE RATINGS
4500DG648BH45
ConditionsType Number
Tvj = 125oC, IDM = 50mA,
I
RRM
 = 50mA
Repetitive Peak Off-state Voltage
VDRM
V
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRRM
V
16
CURRENT  RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions Max.
ITCM
T
HS
 = 80oC. Double side cooled. Half sine 50Hz.
VD = VDRM, Tj = 125oC, diGQ/dt = 40A/µs, Cs = 2.0µF
RMS on-state current A
A
A2000
745
1170
Units
Repetitive peak controllable on-state current
THS = 80oC. Double side cooled. Half sine 50Hz.
I
T(RMS)
I
T(AV)
Mean on-state current
DG648BH45
Gate Turn-off Thyristor
Replaces March 1998 version, DS4093-2.3 DS4093-3.0 January 2000
查询DG648BH45供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
DG648BH45
2/19
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions
16.0
1.28 x 106
kA
A2s
Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t for fusing
10ms half sine. T
j
 = 125oC
10ms half sine. Tj =125oC
di
T
/dt Critical rate of rise of on-state current 300
175 V/µs
Max. Units
Rate of rise of off-state voltagedV
D
/dt
1000 V/µsTo 66% V
DRM
; V